Minnesota law.
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SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.
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An net refating to the filing of affidavits vndersec-
tions 61 &ud 62 of title 8 of chapter 73, gejieiul stat-
utes of 1378.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:
SECTION 1. That the affidavits mentionedin sections

51 and 62 of title 8 chapter 73 general statutes of
1878 which have been or may be filed within ninety days
after the passage of this act are hereby legalized and
made evidence and are declared not invalid by-reason of
the failure to file and record the same within the time
mentioned in said sections.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be inforce from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.

CHAPTER 313.

Au set to ch&ng® the time for holding the general
terms oi the district court in the counties of Lac qui
Parle a,nd Meeker of the twelfth (12th] judicial district.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

sota:

SECTION 1. The general terms of the district court
shall hereafter be held in the counties of Lac cjui Parle
and Meeker iti the twelfth (12th) judicial district as
follows: In the county of Lac qui Parle on the first
(1st) Tuesday in May and the fourth (4th) Tuesday in
November of each year.

In the County of Meeker on the third (3rd) Tuesday
of May each year, and on the first (1st) Tuesdayin
November of each and every odd numbered year, and
on the first (1st) Wednesday after the first (1st)
Tuesday of November in each and every even num-
bered year.

SEC. 2. All notes, processes, orders, continuances,
appeals, bonds, recognizances, notices and proceedings
issued, made or returnable to the general terms of said
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court ill and for said counties respectively, as provided
by laws prior to the passage of this act, shall be
deemed and construed as made, taken and returnable
to the proper term of said court in the said counties
respectivel3r, as prescribed by this act.

SEC. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with
this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 15th, 1895.

CHAPTER 314. s.F.NQ.7Q3.

^ln act fixing general terms of the district court in Termsoicon
the several counties of the 13th judicial district.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. The general terms of the district court in 13tb di8tr|ct-
the several counties of the thirteenth judicial district,
this state, shall hereafter be held each year as follows:

In Nobles county the fourth (4th) Monday in Febru-
ary, and the first (1st) Monday in November, in odd
numbered years, and the first (1st) Wednesday afterthe
general election of even numbered years.

In Rock county, on the third (3rd) Tuesday in March
and September of each year.

In Murray county, the third (3rd) Tuesday in April
and October of each year.

In Pipestone county, the second (2nd) Tuesday in
May and the third (3rd) Tuesday in December of each
year.

In Jackson county the fourth (4th) Tuesday in May
and the first (1st) Tuesday in December of each year.

In Cottonwood county, on the third (3rd) Monday
in June and November of each year.

SEC. 2. All writs, recognizances, bonds, continuances, Proce
and proceedings issued, made or returnable to the dis- ™h£S£
trict court aforesaid in said counties, or any of them as
fixed by law prior to the taking effect of this act shall
be and the same hereby aremadereturnable to the terms
of said courts as the same are prescribed by the provi-
sions of this act.

SEC. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with
this act or prescribing any other time of holding any
of said general terms of court, are hereby repealed.


